DC-ATCO
Thermal-Link
Providing a Total Solution for High Standard Safety Circuit Protection
· Rated Current: (10~200) A
· Rated Voltage: (60 ~ 850) VDC
· Functioning Temperature: (76 ~ 230) ℃
· Low Impedance, Low Power Consumption
· Non-Resettable

DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Part Number System
DC-ATCO-TG125C - H Q Z
 Minimum Breaking Current  (A)
Z:Without Inbuilt Fuse
Rated Voltage and Rated Current
Functioning Temp. (ºC)
86
102
115
125
136
150
Series
TGxxxC
Product Category
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
HQ:    15 A      450 VDC
JP:      20 A     400 VDC  (Just for 102 ºC to 150 ºC)
HS:     15 A      600 VAC  (Just for 86 ºC)
JS:      20 A      600 VAC  (Just for 102 ºC to 150 ºC)
D
C
-A
T
C
O
D
C
-A
T
C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Glossary
Item Description
TCO
Thermal-Link
A non-resettable device incorporating a THERMAL ELEMENT which will open a circuit once only when exposed for a
sufficient length of time to a temperature in excess of that for which it has been designed.
ATCO
Alloy Thermal-Link
Alloy Type Thermal-Link, Alloy is the thermal element.
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Direct Current Alloy Thermal-Link.
Tf
Rated Functioning Temp.
The temperature of the Thermal-Link which causes it to change the state of conductivity with a detection current up to
10 mA as the only load.
Tolerance: Tf   0 / -10   °C (GB 9816, EN 60691, K60691).
Tolerance: Tf ± 7 °C (J60691).
Fusing
Temp.
Fusing Temp.
The temperature of the Alloy Thermal-Link which causes it to change its state of conductivity is measured with silicone
oil bath in which the temperature is increased at the rate of 0.5 °C to 1 °C / minute, with a detection current up to
10 mA as the only load.
Th
Holding Temp.

T
C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Specifications
Model
Tf
Fusing Temp.
with Load
Th Tm Imin Ir Ur
RoHS
REACH
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (A) (V) UL cUL  TUV VDE CCC
RQF86-FQS 86 77 ± 3 45 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RQF102-FQS 102 95 ± 3 75 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RQF115-FQS 115 110 ± 3 85 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RQF125-FQS 125 116 ± 3 85 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RQF130-FQS 130 119 ± 3 95 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RQF136-FQS 135 124 ± 3 100 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RQF150-FQS 150 143 ± 3 115 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RQF187-FQS 187 183 ± 3 155 250 3 10 DC 450 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
L L1 L2 L3 L4 W W1 H R D d
127.5 ± 5.0 27.5 ± 1.0 7.5 ± 0.5 5.0 ± 0.5 24.0 ± 1.0 6.0 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 1.0 7.0 ± 0.5 3.5 ± 0.2 3.8 ± 0.2 AWG16
Dimensions (mm)
RQF Series  Ir: 10 A

-A
T
C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link RVH Series  Ir: 15 A
Model
Tf
Fusing Temp.
with Load
Th Tm Imin Ir Ur
RoHS
REACH
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (A) (V) UL cUL TUV VDE CCC
RVH102-HSF 102 89 ± 3 65 250 0.5 15 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RVH115-HSF 115 105 ± 3 72 250 0.5 15 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RVH125-HSF 125 100 ± 3 65 250 0.5 15 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RVH130-HSF 130 102 ± 3 60 250 0.5 15 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RVH136-HSF 135 107 ± 3 75 250 0.5 15 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RVH150-HSF 150 130 ± 3 100 250 0.5 15 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RVH187-HSF 187 182 ± 3 160 250 0.5 15 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
Specifications
L L1 L2 L3 L4 W H H1 D d
129.5 ± 5.0 29.5 ± 1.0 11.0 ± 0.5 5.5 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 1.0 15.0 ± 1.0 6.0 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 1.0 5.0 ± 0.5 AWG17
Dimensions (mm)

D
C
-A
T
C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Specifications
Model
Tf Fusing Temp. Th Tm Imin Ir Ur
RoHS
REACH
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (A) (V) UL cUL TUV VDE CCC
RPK102-HRZ 102  97 ± 5 65 250  0 15 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RPK115-HRZ  115  110 ± 5 70 250  0 15 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RPK125-HRZ   125   125 ± 5 85 250  0 15 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RPK136-HRZ 136   131 ± 5 70 250   0 15 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RPK150-HRZ 150    145 ± 5 100 250    0 15 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
L L1 L2 D d
116.0 ± 5.0 16.0 ± 1.0 10.0 ± 1.0 12.8 ± 0.5 AWG14
Dimensions (mm)
L1 L2

T
C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Specifications
Model
Tf
Fusing Temp.
with Load
Th Tm Imin Ir Ur
RoHS
REACH
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (A) (V) UL cUL TUV VDE CCC
RSK102A-KSS 102 82 ± 3 55 250 3.0 25 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RSK115A-KSS 115 95 ± 3 65 250 3.0 25 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RSK125A-KSS 125 105 ± 3 70 250 3.0 25 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RSK136A-KSS 135 116 ± 3 80 250 3.0 25 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RSK150A-KSS 150 130 ± 3 95 250 3.0 25 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
RSK187A-KSS 187 167 ± 3 140 250 3.0 25 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
L L1 L2 L3 L4 W H H1 D d
132.0 ± 5.0 32.0 ± 1.0 8.00 ± 0.5 4.0 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 1.0 4.0 ± 0.5 7.5 ± 1.0 4.2 ± 0.5 AWG12
Dimensions (mm)
L3

T
C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Specifications
Model
Tf
Fusing Temp.
with Load
Th Tm Imin Ir Ur
RoHS
REACH
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (A) (V) UL cUL TUV VDE CCC
ASL102A-LSF 102 82 ± 3 55 250 0.5 30 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
ASL115A-LSF 115 95 ± 3 65 250 0.5 30 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
ASL125A-LSF 125 105 ± 3 70 250 0.5 30 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
ASL136A-LSF 135 116 ± 3 80 250 0.5 30 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
ASL150A-LSF 150 130 ± 3 95 250 0.5 30 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
ASL187A-LSF 187 167 ± 3 140 250 0.5 30 DC 600 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
L L1 L2 L3 L4 W W1 H1 D d W2 W3 H
228.0 ± 5.0 40.0 ± 1.0 34.00 ± 1.0 28.0 ± 1.0 10.0 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 1.0 1.7 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.5 3.2 ± 0.2 AWG12 3.0 ± 0.2 6.0 ± 0.5 7.0 ± 1.0
Dimensions (mm)
L3

C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
L L1 L2 L3 L4 W W1 H H1 t D
37.5 ± 2.0 14.0 ± 1.0 11.75 ± 0.30 7.95 ± 0.30 4.55 ± 0.2 12.0 ± 1.0 6.35 ± 0.20      12.0       9.4 0.80 ± 0.05 1.65 ± 0.20
Model
Tf
Fusing Temp.
with Load
Th Tm Imin Ir Ur
RoHS
REACH
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (A) (V) UL cUL  TUV VDE CCC
TGH102-HVS 102  92 ± 3 63 250  3 15 DC 850 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
TGH115-HVS  115  107 ± 3 65 250  3 15 DC 850 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
TGH125-HVS   125   107 ± 3 75 250  3 15 DC 850 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
TGH130-HVS 130 108 ± 3 80 250 3 15 DC 850 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
TGH136-HVS 136 109 ± 3 80 250 3 15 DC 850 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
TGH150-HVS 150   135 ± 3 105 250   3 15 DC 850 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
TGH187-HVS    187   180 ± 3 155 250    3 15 DC 850 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
Specifications
Dimensions (mm)
L3
L1

C
O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Specifications
Model
Tf
Fusing Temp.
with Load
Th Tm Ir Ur
RoHS
REACH
Imin
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (V) UL cUL  TUV VDE CCC (A)
ARL86-LRA 86 83 ± 2 45 250 30 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● 0
ARL102-LRA 102 99 ± 2 75 250 30 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● 0
ARL115-LRA 115 111 ± 2 75 250 30 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● 0
ARL125-LRA 125 121 ± 2 85 250 30 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● 0
ARL136-LRA 135 131 ± 2 80 250 30 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● 0
ARL150-LRA 150 146 ± 2 120 250 30 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● 0
ARL187-LRA 187 184 ± 2 125 250 30 DC 500 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● 0
L L1 L2 L3 W W1 W2 H H1 t
45.0 ± 1.0 35.0 ± 1.0 19.0 ± 1.0 4.5 ± 0.2 13.6 ± 1.0 10.00 ± 0.05 5.5 ± 0.2 12.0 ± 0.8 9.2 ± 0.8 0.80 ± 0.05
Dimensions (mm)
L3

O
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
DC-ATCO
DC-Alloy Thermal-Link
Specifications
Model
Tf
Fusing
Temp.
Th
Tm
Ir
Ur RoHS
REACH
(°C)  (°C)  (°C)  (°C)  (A)  (V)
TVB102-NEZ 102 98 ± 3 61 180 50   60  ●
TVB115-NEZ   115  111 ± 3 70 180 50   60  ●
TVB125-NEZ   125  121 ± 3 80 180  50   60  ●
TVB136-NEZ    136 132 ± 3 91  180 50   60  ●
TVB Series  Ir: 50A
D
C
-A